
Southern California (0) -vs- Marist (0)
03/01/2025 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/01/2025
Time: 12:45 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern California 4 7 5 3 19
Marist 2 2 1 5 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:32 MC G Ella Baumgarten
1st 4:38 USC G Tilly Kearns
1st 3:42 USC G Maggie Johnson
1st 1:59 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
1st 1:28 MC G-P Lela McCarroll
1st 1:08 USC G Meghan McAninch
2nd 6:59 USC G Ava Stryker
2nd 6:03 MC G Kendell De Beer
2nd 5:15 USC G Emma Lawson
2nd 4:23 MC G-P Emily Scheerer
2nd 3:22 USC G Emily Ausmus
2nd 2:56 USC G Meghan McAninch
2nd 2:09 USC G-E Tilly Kearns
2nd 1:28 USC G Tilly Kearns
2nd 0:42 USC G Ava Stryker
3rd 7:12 USC G Maggie Johnson
3rd 5:16 MC G-P Rachel Dean
3rd 4:56 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
3rd 2:56 USC G Emily Ausmus
3rd 2:13 USC G Hannah Carver
3rd 0:20 USC G Maggie Johnson
4th 5:16 MC G-E Claudia Lee
4th 4:53 USC G Ava Stryker
4th 4:18 MC G-E Lela McCarroll
4th 3:58 MC G Emily Scheerer
4th 3:41 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
4th 3:23 MC G Kendell De Beer
4th 2:47 MC G Kendell De Beer
4th 2:19 USC G Maggie Johnson

Team Statistics

USC MC
Shots 41 25
Goals 19 10
Assists 14 5
Points 33 15
Exclusions 10 3
Steals 14 4
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:29 USC E-P Sinia Plotz
1st 2:30 USC E Ava Stryker
1st 4:13 USC E-P Maggie Johnson
2nd 2:56 MC E Margherita Pantani
2nd 4:23 USC E-P Rachel Gazzaniga
2nd 4:30 USC E Jada Ward
3rd 3:40 USC E Isabel Zimmerman
3rd 5:17 USC E-P Morgan Netherton
4th 0:20 MC E Elaia Berecibar
4th 1:55 USC E Sofia Umeda
4th 4:35 USC E Emma Lawson
4th 5:30 USC E Jelena Sarac
4th 7:45 MC E Claudia Lee



Individual
 
 
Southern California 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
9/
1C Emily Ausmus 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0-0
1 Laine Hourigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lauren Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Jada Ward 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0

2
Madison Haaland-
Ford 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3 Emma Lawson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1-0
4 Morgan Netherton 3 0 4 4 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Ava Stryker 7 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 2-0
6 Maggie Johnson 4 4 0 4 1 0 2 0 0-0
7 Isabel Zimmerman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
8 Alma Yaacobi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Meghan McAninch 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Tilly Kearns 4 3 1 4 0 0 4 0 0-0
12 Ava Knepper 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1
13 Sofia Umeda 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
14 Rachel Gazzaniga 4 3 1 4 1 0 1 1 0-0
15 Jelena Sarac 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
16 Hannah Carver 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0-0
20 Sally McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Sinia Plotz 2 0 4 4 1 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 41 19 14 33 10 3 14 4 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Laine Hourigan 8:00 1 1
1 Lauren Schneider 8:00 5 1
1 Jada Ward 16:00 4 5

Totals 10 7

Marist 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Ines Sanchez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Zoe Seaboch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Paige Naegle 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Grace Markus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Aminadi Anorve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Claudia Lee 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0-0
6 Viktoria Kiss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Ella Baumgarten 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Emily Scheerer 4 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0-0
9 Alyssa Mullane 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Rachel Dean 3 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1-0

11
Makalee
Hansberger 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0

12 Alessia Gressi 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Elaia Berecibar 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
14 Margherita Pantani 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
15 Victoria Padilla 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
16 Kendell De Beer 3 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 0-2
18 Samantha Bentley 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Callaghan Browne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Lela McCarroll 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1
24 Alyssa Valente 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 25 10 5 15 3 10 4 2 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ines Sanchez 0 16 11
1 Zoe Seaboch 0 3 1

Totals 19 12


